Fiscal Year Jobno. Job Type MDOT Approved Date Phase

2026
2026
2026
2026
2025
2025
2026

222001 Local
216624 Local
216627 Local
221978 Local
218314 Local
216615 Local

219285 Trunkline

9/24/2024 CON
11/12/2024 CON
11/14/2024 CON

9/23/2024 CON
11/19/2024 CON
11/14/2024 CON

9/10/2024 CON

Responsible Agency Project Name

Calhoun County
Calhoun County
Battle Creek
Calhoun County
Battle Creek
Battle Creek
MDOT

BDrN

Verona Rd @ 11 Mile Rd, Intersection Modernization
City of BC Rehabs-Riverside Dr, Limit St

6 Mile Rd

Hill Brady Rd

Ridgemoor St

M-89

Limits

B Drive N (Beadle Lake Rd to 12 Mile Rd)

Verona Rd @ 11 Mile Rd intersection & approaches

Segments of Riverside Dr, Limit St

6 Mile Rd (Hickory Hills Dr to K Drive S)

Skyline Dr to Dickman Rd

Ridgemoor-Goodale from Roosevelt to M-89 (Michigan)

M-89 over Sperry Drain (75' west of 20th Street) in Battle Creek

Length Primary work Type Project Description

4.528 Traffic Safety Tree removals

2.56 Traffic Safety Modernize signalization and associated items with new poles and signals
1.479 Road Rehabilitation HMA mill and resurface with ADA ramp upgrades and associated items
4.102 Traffic Safety Tree removals
2.128 Road Rehabilitation HMA mill and resurface with ADA ramp upgrades and associated items
1.844 Road Rehabilitation HMA mill and resurface with ADA ramp upgrades and associated items
0.039 Reconstruction HMA reconstruction and culvert replacement

Federal Budget
$320,017
$332,436
$561,251
$498,195
$480,400
$500,294

$1,600,801

Federal Fund Source State Budget State Fund Source Local Budget Total Phase Cost

HSIP
CMG,CRSM
STUL
HRRR
STUL
ST,STUL

ST

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
S0
$310,602

$35,558
$37,697
$124,456
$55,355
$106,527
$110,938
$44,371

$355,575
$370,133
$685,707
$553,550
$586,927
$611,232
$1,955,774

Amendment Type Total Job Cost
Addition $444,469.00
Abandoned (work to be included within a recently awarded TEDF Category A grant) $0.00
Scope Change (Limits) $857,134.00
Addition $691,938.00
Addition $733,659.00
Scope Change (Limits) $764,040.00
Addition $2,193,821.00

Air Quality Conformity
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
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