Fiscal Year Job no. Job Type MDOT Approved Date Phase Responsible Agency Project Name			Limits	Length Primary work Type Project Description		Federal Budget Federal Fund Source State Budget State Fund Source Local Budget Total Phase Cost Amendment Type				Total Job Cost Air Quality Conformity
2026 222001 Local	9/24/2024 CON Calhoun County	B Dr N	B Drive N (Beadle Lake Rd to 12 Mile Rd)	4.528 Traffic Safety	Tree removals	\$320,017 HSIP	\$0	\$35,558	\$355,575 Addition	\$444,469.00 Exempt
2026 216624 Local	11/12/2024 CON Calhoun County	Verona Rd @ 11 Mile Rd, Intersection Modernization	Verona Rd @ 11 Mile Rd intersection & approaches	2.56 Traffic Safety	Modernize signalization and associated items with new poles and signals	\$332,436 CMG,CRSM	\$0	\$37,697	\$370,133 Abandoned (work to be included within a recently awarded TEDF Category A grant)	\$0.00 Exempt
2026 216627 Local	11/14/2024 CON Battle Creek	City of BC Rehabs-Riverside Dr, Limit St	Segments of Riverside Dr, Limit St	1.479 Road Rehabilitation	HMA mill and resurface with ADA ramp upgrades and associated items	\$561,251 STUL	\$0	\$124,456	\$685,707 Scope Change (Limits)	\$857,134.00 Exempt
2026 221978 Local	9/23/2024 CON Calhoun County	6 Mile Rd	6 Mile Rd (Hickory Hills Dr to K Drive S)	4.102 Traffic Safety	Tree removals	\$498,195 HRRR	\$0	\$55,355	\$553,550 Addition	\$691,938.00 Exempt
2025 218314 Local	11/19/2024 CON Battle Creek	Hill Brady Rd	Skyline Dr to Dickman Rd	2.128 Road Rehabilitation	HMA mill and resurface with ADA ramp upgrades and associated items	\$480,400 STUL	\$0	\$106,527	\$586,927 Addition	\$733,659.00 Exempt
2025 216615 Local	11/14/2024 CON Battle Creek	Ridgemoor St	Ridgemoor-Goodale from Roosevelt to M-89 (Michigan)	1.844 Road Rehabilitation	HMA mill and resurface with ADA ramp upgrades and associated items	\$500,294 ST,STUL	\$0	\$110,938	\$611,232 Scope Change (Limits)	\$764,040.00 Exempt
2026 219285 Trunkline	9/10/2024 CON MDOT	M-89	M-89 over Sperry Drain (75' west of 20th Street) in Battle Creek	0.039 Reconstruction	HMA reconstruction and culvert replacement	\$1,600,801 ST	\$310,602	\$44,371	\$1,955,774 Addition	\$2,193,821.00 Exempt